Mini slides DGSL
Subject to change – 2012/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSL
Key features
General information
• Double-acting drives
• Wide range of options for mounting
on:

2012/05 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSL
Type codes
DGSL — 10 — 100 — E3 — Y3 A
Type
Double-acting
DGSL Mini slide
Size
Stroke [mm]
Clamping unit
C Attached
End-position locking
E3 With piston rod in retracted position
Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning without metal end position,
both ends
P1 Elastic cushioning with metal end position,
both ends
Y3 Progressive shock absorber, both ends
E Elastic cushioning without metal end position,
both ends, short design
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Subject to change – 2012/056 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSL
Technical data
Function
-N- Size
4 … 25
-T- Stroke length
10 … 200 mm
Wearing parts kits
� 45
Technical data:
– DGSL-C (with clamping unit)
– DGSL-E3 (with end-position
locking)
� 40
General technical data
Size 4 6 8 10 12 16 20 25
Pneumatic connection M3 M5 Gx
Design Scotch yoke system
Guide Ball bearing cage guide
Type of mounting Via through-hole
Via female thread
Cushioning P Elastic cushioning without metal end position, both ends
E Elastic cushioning without metal end position, both ends, short design
P1 Elastic cushioning with metal end position, both ends, adjustable
Y3 – With progressive shock absorber, both ends
Position sensing Via proximity sensor
Mounting position Any
Max. advancing speed [m/s] 0.5 0.8
Max. retracting speed [m/s] 0.5 0.8
Repetition accuracy P1/Y3 [mm] ±0.01
P [mm] 0.3
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 4 6 8 10 12 16 20 25

16 14 20 27.5 30.5 13
20 17 20 21.3 24.3 14
25 22.55 20 17.75 20.65 14
When using end-position locking
(E3), the adjustable range of the
retracted end position is reduced
by the following values.
1 Adjustable end-position range
Subject to change – 2012/0542 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSL
Technical data
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part No. Type Size Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
With cushioning P With cushioning E
4 10 543910 DGSL-4-10-PA 4 10 570158 DGSL-4-10-EA
20 543911 DGSL-4-20-PA 20 570159 DGSL-4-20-EA
30 543912 DGSL-4-30-PA 30 570160 DGSL-4-30-EA
6 10 543916 DGSL-6-10-PA 6 10 570161 DGSL-6-10-EA
20 543917 DGSL-6-20-PA 20 570162 DGSL-6-20-EA
30 543918 DGSL-6-30-PA 30 570163 DGSL-6-30-EA
40 543919 DGSL-6-40-PA 40 570164 DGSL-6-40-EA
50 543920 DGSL-6-50-PA 50 570165 DGSL-6-50-EA
8 10 543926 DGSL-8-10-PA 8 10 570166 DGSL-8-10-EA
20 543927 DGSL-8-20-PA 20 570167 DGSL-8-20-EA
30 543928 DGSL-8-30-PA 30 570168 DGSL-8-30-EA
40 543929 DGSL-8-40-PA 40 570169 DGSL-8-40-EA
50 543930 DGSL-8-50-PA 50 570170 DGSL-8-50-EA
80 543931 DGSL-8-80-PA 80 570171 DGSL-8-80-EA
10 10 543942 DGSL-10-10-PA 10 10 570172 DGSL-10-10-EA
20 543943 DGSL-10-20-PA 20 570173 DGSL-10-20-EA
30 543944 DGSL-10-30-PA 30 570174 DGSL-10-30-EA
40 543945 DGSL-10-40-PA 40 570175 DGSL-10-40-EA
50 543946 DGSL-10-50-PA 50 570176 DGSL-10-50-EA
80 543947 DGSL-10-80-PA 80 570177 DGSL-10-80-EA
100 543948 DGSL-10-100-PA 100 570178 DGSL-10-100-EA
12 10 543961 DGSL-12-10-PA 12 10 570179 DGSL-12-10-EA
20 543962 DGSL-12-20-PA 20 570180 DGSL-12-20-EA
30 543963 DGSL-12-30-PA 30 570181 DGSL-12-30-EA
40 543964 DGSL-12-40-PA 40 570182 DGSL-12-40-EA
50 543965 DGSL-12-50-PA 50 570183 DGSL-12-50-EA
80 543966 DGSL-12-80-PA 80 570184 DGSL-12-80-EA
100 543967 DGSL-12-100-PA 100 570185 DGSL-12-100-EA
150 543968 DGSL-12-150-PA 150 570186 DGSL-12-150-EA
16 10 543983 DGSL-16-10-PA 16 10 570187 DGSL-16-10-EA
20 543984 DGSL-16-20-PA 20 570188 DGSL-16-20-EA
30 543985 DGSL-16-30-PA 30 570189 DGSL-16-30-EA
40 543986 DGSL-16-40-PA 40 570190 DGSL-16-40-EA
50 543987 DGSL-16-50-PA 50 570191 DGSL-16-50-EA
80 543988 DGSL-16-80-PA 80 570192 DGSL-16-80-EA
100 543989 DGSL-16-100-PA 100 570193 DGSL-16-100-EA
150 543990 DGSL-16-150-PA 150 570194 DGSL-16-150-EA
20 10 544005 DGSL-20-10-PA 20 10 570195 DGSL-20-10-EA
20 544006 DGSL-20-20-PA 20 570196 DGSL-20-20-EA
30 544007 DGSL-20-30-PA 30 570197 DGSL-20-30-EA
40 544008 DGSL-20-40-PA 40 570198 DGSL-20-40-EA
50 544009 DGSL-20-50-PA 50 570199 DGSL-20-50-EA
80 544010 DGSL-20-80-PA 80 570200 DGSL-20-80-EA
100 544011 DGSL-20-100-PA 100 570201 DGSL-20-100-EA
150 544012 DGSL-20-150-PA 150 570202 DGSL-20-150-EA
200 544013 DGSL-20-200-PA 200 570203 DGSL-20-200-EA
25 10 544030 DGSL-25-10-PA 25 10 570204 DGSL-25-10-EA
20 544031 DGSL-25-20-PA 20 570205 DGSL-25-20-EA
30 544032 DGSL-25-30-PA 30 570206 DGSL-25-30-EA
40 544033 DGSL-25-40-PA 40 570207 DGSL-25-40-EA
50 544034 DGSL-25-50-PA 50 570208 DGSL-25-50-EA
80 544035 DGSL-25-80-PA 80 570209 DGSL-25-80-EA
100 544036 DGSL-25-100-PA 100 570210 DGSL-25-100-EA
150 544037 DGSL-25-150-PA 150 570211 DGSL-25-150-EA
200 544038 DGSL-25-200-PA 200 570212 DGSL-25-200-EA
2012/05 – Subject to change 43� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSL
Technical data
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part No. Type Size Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
With cushioning P1 With cushioning Y3
4 10 543913 DGSL-4-10-P1A 4 10 –
20 543914 DGSL-4-20-P1A 20 –
30 543915 DGSL-4-30-P1A 30 –
6 10 543921 DGSL-6-10-P1A 6 10 –
20 543922 DGSL-6-20-P1A 20 –
30 543923 DGSL-6-30-P1A 30 –
40 543924 DGSL-6-40-P1A 40 –
50 543925 DGSL-6-50-P1A 50 –
8 10 543932 DGSL-8-10-P1A 8 10 –
20 543933 DGSL-8-20-P1A 20 –
30 543934 DGSL-8-30-P1A 30 543938 DGSL-8-30-Y3A
40 543935 DGSL-8-40-P1A 40 543939 DGSL-8-40-Y3A
50 543936 DGSL-8-50-P1A 50 543940 DGSL-8-50-Y3A
80 543937 DGSL-8-80-P1A 80 543941 DGSL-8-80-Y3A
10 10 543949 DGSL-10-10-P1A 10 10 –
20 543950 DGSL-10-20-P1A 20 –
30 543951 DGSL-10-30-P1A 30 543956 DGSL-10-30-Y3A
40 543952 DGSL-10-40-P1A 40 543957 DGSL-10-40-Y3A
50 543953 DGSL-10-50-P1A 50 543958 DGSL-10-50-Y3A
80 543954 DGSL-10-80-P1A 80 543959 DGSL-10-80-Y3A
100 543955 DGSL-10-100-P1A 100 543960 DGSL-10-100-Y3A
12 10 543969 DGSL-12-10-P1A 12 10 –
20 543970 DGSL-12-20-P1A 20 –
30 543971 DGSL-12-30-P1A 30 543977 DGSL-12-30-Y3A
40 543972 DGSL-12-40-P1A 40 543978 DGSL-12-40-Y3A
50 543973 DGSL-12-50-P1A 50 543979 DGSL-12-50-Y3A
80 543974 DGSL-12-80-P1A 80 543980 DGSL-12-80-Y3A
100 543975 DGSL-12-100-P1A 100 543981 DGSL-12-100-Y3A
150 543976 DGSL-12-150-P1A 150 543982 DGSL-12-150-Y3A
16 10 543991 DGSL-16-10-P1A 16 10 –
20 543992 DGSL-16-20-P1A 20 –
30 543993 DGSL-16-30-P1A 30 543999 DGSL-16-30-Y3A
40 543994 DGSL-16-40-P1A 40 544000 DGSL-16-40-Y3A
50 543995 DGSL-16-50-P1A 50 544001 DGSL-16-50-Y3A
80 543996 DGSL-16-80-P1A 80 544002 DGSL-16-80-Y3A
100 543997 DGSL-16-100-P1A 100 544003 DGSL-16-100-Y3A
150 543998 DGSL-16-150-P1A 150 544004 DGSL-16-150-Y3A
20 10 544014 DGSL-20-10-P1A 20 10 –
20 544015 DGSL-20-20-P1A 20 –
30 544016 DGSL-20-30-P1A 30 544023 DGSL-20-30-Y3A
40 544017 DGSL-20-40-P1A 40 544024 DGSL-20-40-Y3A
50 544018 DGSL-20-50-P1A 50 544025 DGSL-20-50-Y3A
80 544019 DGSL-20-80-P1A 80 544026 DGSL-20-80-Y3A
100 544020 DGSL-20-100-P1A 100 544027 DGSL-20-100-Y3A
150 544021 DGSL-20-150-P1A 150 544028 DGSL-20-150-Y3A
200 544022 DGSL-20-200-P1A 200 544029 DGSL-20-200-Y3A
25 10 544039 DGSL-25-10-P1A 25 10 –
20 544040 DGSL-25-20-P1A 20 –
30 544041 DGSL-25-30-P1A 30 544048 DGSL-25-30-Y3A
40 544042 DGSL-25-40-P1A 40 544049 DGSL-25-40-Y3A
50 544043 DGSL-25-50-P1A 50 544050 DGSL-25-50-Y3A
80 544044 DGSL-25-80-P1A 80 544051 DGSL-25-80-Y3A
100 544045 DGSL-25-100-P1A 100 544052 DGSL-25-100-Y3A
150 544046 DGSL-25-150-P1A 150 544053 DGSL-25-150-Y3A
200 544047 DGSL-25-200-P1A 200 544054 DGSL-25-200-Y3A
Ordering data for modular products� 44
Subject to change – 2012/0544 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSL
Ordering data – Modular products

End-position locking – With piston rod in retracted position 1 E3
0M – –
Cushioning Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends, end positions adjustable P
Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends, end positions adjustable, with fixed stop P1
– – Progressive shock absorber at both ends 2 Y3
Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends, end positions adjustable, short design E
Position sensing Via proximity sensor A A
1 E3 Not with clamping unit C 2 Y3 Minimum stroke 30 mm
Transfer order code
DGSL – – – – A
2012/05 – Subject to change 45� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSL
Wearing parts kits and accessories
Ordering data – Wearing parts kits
Size Part No. Type Size Part No. Type
4 713743 DGSL-4-… 12 713747 DGSL-12-…
6 713744 DGSL-6-… 16 713748 DGSL-16-…
8 713745 DGSL-8-… 20 713749 DGSL-20-…
10 713746 DGSL-10-… 25 713750 DGSL-25-…
Cover DADS Materials:
Anodised aluminium
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size Length B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 W ß1 Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
4 30
22 1.9 – 0.4 2.8 17.9 7.5 2
40
4.5 90° –
2 1086663 DADS-AB-G6-4-30
500 500 27 1212468 DADS-AB-G6-4-500
6 50
31.2 1.4 – 0 2.8 22 8.2 2.5
63
6 90° –
4 1066625 DADS-AB-G6-6-50
500 500 33 1212476 DADS-AB-G6-6-500
8 80
36.3 1.9 – 0.3 2.8 26.5 8.2 2
93
7 90° –
8 1087413 DADS-AB-G6-8-80
500 500 42 1212478 DADS-AB-G6-8-500
10 50
43.6 2.8 2.2 1.2 3.4 32 12 3.4
70
10 90° 2
11 1162400 DADS-AB-G6-10-50
100 120 18 1090689 DADS-AB-G6-10-100
500 500 75 1212479 DADS-AB-G6-10-500
12 50
51.7 2.7 2 0.5 3.4 38.8 12.8 4.25
72
10 90° 2
12 1162406 DADS-AB-G6-12-50
150 170 28 1090732 DADS-AB-G6-12-150
500 500 82 1212480 DADS-AB-G6-12-500
16 50
60 4.3 3.1 2.25 3.4 43.7 15.2 5
73
10 90° 2
21 1162410 DADS-AB-G6-16-50
150 173 49 1066591 DADS-AB-G6-16-150
500 500 141 1212503 DADS-AB-G6-16-500
20 50
74.8 3.6 2.8 1.2 4.4 53.2 18.9 6.5
74
10 90° 2.5
28 1162412 DADS-AB-G6-20-50
100 124 46 1162415 DADS-AB-G6-20-100
200 224 83 1090823 DADS-AB-G6-20-200
500 500 184 1212521 DADS-AB-G6-20-500
25 50
88.4 3.5 2.7 0.7 4.4 64.7 18.3 6
78
10 90° 2.5
34 1162417 DADS-AB-G6-25-50
100 128 55 1162419 DADS-AB-G6-25-100
200 228 98 1090895 DADS-AB-G6-25-200
500 500 213 1212523 DADS-AB-G6-25-500
-H- Note
With the 500 mm covers,
the mounting hole must be made
by the customer.
The cover can be trimmed as required
by the customer.
Subject to change – 2012/0546 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSL
Accessories
Ordering data
For size Brief description Order code Part No. Type PU1)
Centring sleeve ZBH Technical data� Internet: zbh
4, 6 For centring loads and attachments (the scope of
delivery of the mini slide includes six centring
sleeves)
– 189652 ZBH-5 10
8, 10, 12, 16 186717 ZBH-7
20, 25 150927 ZBH-9
Connector sleeve ZBV Technical data� Internet: zbv
8, 10 • For connecting two mini slides DGSL
• Sizing information refers to the y axis
– 548802 ZBV-M4-7 3
12, 16 548803 ZBV-M5-7
20, 25 548804 ZBV-M6-9
Shock absorber DYEF-…-Y1 Technical data� Internet: dyef
4 Elastic cushioning, without metal stop P 1179810 DYEF-M4-Y1 1
6 1179818 DYEF-M5-Y1
8 1179831 DYEF-M6-Y1
10 1179834 DYEF-M8-Y1
12 1179837 DYEF-M10-Y1
16 1179840 DYEF-M12-Y1
20 1179863 DYEF-M14-Y1
25 1179879 DYEF-M16-Y1
Shock absorber DYEF-S-…-Y1 Technical data� Internet: dyef
4 Elastic cushioning, without metal stop,
short design
E 1152500 DYEF-S-M4-Y1 1
6 1152507 DYEF-S-M5-Y1
8 1152524 DYEF-S-M6-Y1
10 1152536 DYEF-S-M8-Y1
12 1152959 DYEF-S-M10-Y1
16 1153004 DYEF-S-M12-Y1
20 1153017 DYEF-S-M14-Y1
25 1153023 DYEF-S-M16-Y1
Shock absorber DYEF-…-Y1F Technical data� Internet: dyef
4 Elastic cushioning, with metal stop P1 548370 DYEF-M4-Y1F 1
6 548371 DYEF-M5-Y1F
8 548372 DYEF-M6-Y1F
10 548373 DYEF-M8-Y1F
12 548374 DYEF-M10-Y1F
16 548375 DYEF-M12-Y1F
20 548376 DYEF-M14-Y1F
25 548377 DYEF-M16-Y1F
Shock absorber DYSW Technical data� Internet: dysw
8 Progressive shock absorber, both ends Y3 548070 DYSW-4-6-Y1F 1
10 548071 DYSW-5-8-Y1F
12 548072 DYSW-7-10-Y1F